5-8-63

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102078	3055_		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Fire King International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: National City Bank of Kentucky		
The Ming Index Madrematy Indi			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Ye& ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger	101 S Fifth Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street		
XX Other Release			
·····································	City: Louisville State: KY = Zip: 40202		
	City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date: 04/25/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔀 Yes 🗔 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00		
Name:_Michelle K. Matthes			
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins	№ Enclosed		
Suite 5800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<u> </u>			
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City:Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Massi suprisate supply of the page in paying a) tapes it accounts		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
Michelle K. Matthes Michelle KMatthe May 2,000			
Name of Person Signing Signature Pate			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

05/07/2002 GTDN11 00000081 5634701

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0527

Patent No.	Country	Issuance Date	Expiration Date	Title
5,634,701	USA	06-03-1997	06-03-2014	Multi-drawer cabinet having a drawer lock-out mechanism
5,588,318	USA	12-31-1996	12-31-2013	Door lock
5,005,387	USA	04-09-1991	04-09-2018	Cabinet locking device
Application Serial No. 07/545,417	USA	06-27-1990		Filing tray for mixed media

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0528

RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

BY THIS RELEASE National City Bank of Kentucky, a national banking association with its principal place of business located at 101 South Fifth Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 ("Bank"), hereby releases and discharges that certain Patent Collateral Assignment given by Fire King International, Inc., a Kentucky corporation having a mailing address of 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150 ("Fire King"), and dated November 14, 1997, and all security interests and liens evidenced thereby.

Said Patent Collateral Assignment is of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, with a recordation date of November 17, 1997, at Reel/Frame 8800/0917, Document 100580927.

Bank hereby grants assigns, transfers, and conveys to Fire King all of Bank's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the Patent Collateral Assignment, which are set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

. 20018				
Done this 25th day of	April	, 2002.		
		NATIONAL C	ITY BANK OF	KENTUCKY
		Ву:	ma DL	July
		Title: 5.	Vice Pres	deat
Commonwealth of Kentucky)				
County of Jefferson)				
The foregoing Release w Sp. Vice President of Na for and on behalf of the association	ational City I	Bank of Kentuck	y, a national bar	nking association
My commission expires:	My Co	ommission Expires M	ay 30, 2003	
		Swan	J. Gardi	\sim
		Notary Public,	State-at-Large	
m				

This Instrument Prepared By:

Thomas C. Fenton

Morgan & Pottinger, P.S.C.

601 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

3860

PATENT REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0529

Exhibit A

Patent No.	Country	Issuance Date	Expiration Date	Title
5,634,701	USA	06-03-1997	06-03-2014	Multi-drawer cabinet having a drawer lock-out mechanism
5,588,318	USA	12-31-1996	12-31-2013	Door lock
5,005,387	USA	04-09-1991	04-09-2018	Cabinet locking device
Application Serial No. 07/545,417	USA	06-27-1990		Filing tray for mixed media

PATENT RECORDED: 05/06/2002 REEL: 12841 FRAME: 0530